HarmonicGuard® Series HGL CP/KP Filter Kit
Installation Instructions
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive
Germantown, Wisconsin 53022
Phone: 414-357-4480
Fax: 414-357-4484
Helpline: 800-TCI-8282

NOTE: HGL CP Filter Kit Drawings can be found at
http:/transcoil.com/Products/HGL-HarmonicGuard-Low-Capacitance/HGL-CP-
Drawings.htm
HGL CP Kits Configuration Package P/N
H
G
L 48
0
V
 C
P K
its
Part Number HP
Watts
Loss
HGL0020AW800000 20 230
HGL0025AW800000 25 420
HGL0030AW800000 30 330
HGL0040AW800000 40 445
HGL0050AW800000 50 515
HGL0060AW800000 60 580
HGL0075AW800000 75 575
HGL0100AW800000 100 755
HGL0125AW800000 125 865
HGL0150AW80000 150 1,045
HGL0200AW800000 200 905
HGL0250AW800000 250 1,210
HGL0300AW800000 300 1,445
HGL0350AW800000 350 1,405
HGL0400AW800000 400 1,540
HGL0450AW800000 450 1,835
HGL0500AW800000 500 2,045
HGL0600AW800000 600 1,980
HGL0700AW800000 700 2,215
HGL0800AW800000 800 2,425
HGL0900AW800000 900 2,565
H
G
L 60
0
V
 C
P K
its
Part Number HP
Watts
Loss
HGL0020CW800000 20 335
HGL0025CW800000 25 305
HGL0030CW800000 30 290
HGL0040CW800000 40 340
HGL0050CW800000 50 510
HGL0060CW800000 60 600
HGL0075CW800000 75 730
HGL0100CW800000 100 735
HGL0125CW800000 125 915
HGL0150CW00000 150 1,175
HGL0200CW800000 200 970
HGL0250CW800000 250 1,300
HGL0300CW800000 300 1,445
HGL0350CW800000 350 1,760
HGL0400CW800000 400 1,560
HGL0450CW800000 450 2,070
HGL0500CW800000 500 1,975
HGL0600CW800000 600 2,025
HGL0700CW800000 700 2,330
HGL0800CW800000 800 2,710
HGL0900CW800000 900 3,065
Product Description HGL CP/KP Kit Instructions
HGL KP Filter Kit
The HGL KP Kit is a harmonic filter component package designed and developed by TCI to allow
qualified customers to build harmonic filters to reduce the harmonic currents drawn from the power

NOTE: HGL KP Filter Kit Drawings can be found at
http:/transcoil.com/Products/HGL-HarmonicGuard-Low-Capacitance/HGL-KP-Kit-
Drawings.htm
HGL KP Kits Configuration Package P/N
H
G
L 48
0
V
 K
P K
its
Part Number HP
Watts
Loss
HGL0020AW900000 20 230
HGL0025AW900000 25 420
HGL0030AW900000 30 330
HGL0040AW900000 40 445
HGL0050AW900000 50 515
HGL0060AW900000 60 580
HGL0075AW900000 75 575
HGL0100AW900000 100 755
HGL0125AW900000 125 865
HGL0150AW900000 150 1,045
HGL0200AW900000 200 905
HGL0250AW900000 250 1,210
HGL0300AW900000 300 1,445
HGL0350AW900000 350 1,405
HGL0400AW900000 400 1,540
HGL0450AW900000 450 1,835
HGL0500AW900000 500 2,045
HGL0600AW900000 600 1,980
HGL0700AW900000 700 2,215
HGL0800AW900000 800 2,425
HGL0900AW900000 900 2,565
H
G
L 60
0
V
 K
P K
its
Part Number HP
Watts
Loss
HGL0020CW900000 20 335
HGL0025CW900000 25 305
HGL0030CW900000 30 290
HGL0040CW900000 40 340
HGL0050CW900000 50 510
HGL0060CW900000 60 600
HGL0075CW900000 75 730
HGL0100CW900000 100 735
HGL0125CW900000 125 915
HGL0150CW900000 150 1,175
HGL0200CW900000 200 970
HGL0250CW900000 250 1,300
HGL0300CW900000 300 1,445
HGL0350CW900000 350 1,760
HGL0400CW900000 400 1,560
HGL0450CW900000 450 2,070
HGL0500CW900000 500 1,975
HGL0600CW900000 600 2,025
HGL0700CW900000 700 2,330
HGL0800CW900000 800 2,710
HGL0900CW900000 900 3,065
HGL CP/KP Kit Instructions Product Description
HarmonicGuard® Low Capacitance 19
HGL Kit Part Numbering System
TCI, LLC